
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 7000000011 SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 7 NOS. OF SPLIT A/C
UNITS IN M-EXT 70UBA01 LERS& MV SWGR ROOM
AND 3 NOS. IN 70UBA02 LER ROOM. (TOTAL: 10 UN
ITS)MAKE: O-GENERAL/ MITSUBISHI/ WHITE
WESTING HOUSE.ELECTRICAL SUPPLY: 220VAC
50HZRATING: 2.5TR AT 50 DEG.C WITH HFC
REFRIGERANTSCO
PE OF WORK:1) ALL THE REFRIGERANT PIPING
SHALL BE INSULATED AND LAID IN GRPTRUNKING
FOR OUTDOOR AREA AND PVC TRUNKING FOR
INDOOR ARE
A.2) CONTROL CABLING FROM INDOOR TO
OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE LAID IN GICONDUIT PIPE/
GI COPEX (SAMPLE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL).3)
ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY SHALL BE TAKEN
FROM THE NEAREST DISTRIBUTIONPANEL.4)
POWER CABLE FROM DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO
LOCAL ISOLATOR A
ND FROMISOLATOR TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL
BE LAID IN GI CONDUIT PIPE/ GI COPEX.5) PVC
DRAIN WITH INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
R

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OUTED TO THENEAREST DRAIN POINT.DRAIN PIPE
SHOULD WRAPPED WITH FOSTERING.6) OUTDOOR
UNIT SHALL BE MOUNTED ON GI FRAME/
CONCRETE BLOC
K, AS PERSITE REQUIREMENT.7) THE FRAME
SHALL BE PAINTED WITH ANTI-CORROSIVE PAINT
OR CONCRETEBLOCK SHALL PLATERED AND
PAINTED.8) COR
E DRILLING SHALL BE DONE AT ALL WALL
CROSSINGS FOR ROUTING THEREFRIGERANT &
DRAIN LINES AND CABLES. ALL SUCH OPENINGS
SHALL BE SEALE
DPROPERLY WITH FIRE SEALANT AND PAINTED.9)
IDENTIFICATION TAGS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR
THE INDOOR & OUTDOOR ACUNITS, ALL CABLES
AND T
RUNK/CONDUITS.10) EARTHING SHALL BE DONE
CONTINUOUSLY AT ALL JOINTS OF
CONDUIT/TRUNKS.OUTDOOR A/C UNITS SHALL BE
EARTHED PROPERLY.11
) TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF THE UNITS, ALL
THE COMMISSIONING REPORTSTO BE
SUBMITTED.12) THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHALL BE SUBMITTED
AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY:A)CERTIFICATE OF
WARRANTY FOR 1 YEAR FOR THE A/C UNITS AND
FOR 5 YEARSFOR THE COMPRESSORS.B)O&M
MANUAL AND C
ONTROL CIRCUIT DRAWINGS OF THE
UNITS.13)CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT DEWA
M-STATION SITE, TO FAMILIARIZE WITH
SITELAYOUT AND REQUIREMENTS,
 BEFORE QUOTING. FOR ANY CLARIFICATION,
PLEASECONTACT MR. MUMTAZ (04-3225864/
055-6471260).

2 7000000011 SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 4 NOS. OF SPLIT A/C
UNITS IN M STATION (AUXBOILER CEMS 50 & 60.
(TOTAL: 4 UNITS)MAKE: O-GENERAL/ MITSUBISHI
/ WHITE WESTING HOUSE/ SKM.ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY: 220VAC 50HZRATING: 1.5TR AT 50 DEG.C
AMBIENT WITH HFC REFRIGERANT.SCOPE OF
WORK:1) EXI
STINGS UNIT SHALL BE ISOLATED AND ITS
REFRIGERANT TO BE RECOVERED2) ALL THE
REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED AND
LAID IN GRPTRU

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NKING FOR OUTDOOR AREA AND PVC TRUNKING
FOR INDOOR AREA.3) CONTROL CABLING FROM
INDOOR TO OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE LAID IN
GICONDUIT PI
PE (LONG LENGTH)/ GI COPEXA FOR SHORT
LENGTH (SAMPLE TO BESUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL).4) ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM EXI
STING SOCKET. EXISTINGSOCKET SHALL BE
REPLACED WITH THE ISOLATOR.5) POWER CABLE
FROM DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO LOCAL ISOLATOR
AND FROMIS
OLATOR TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE LAID IN
GI CONDUIT PIPE/ GI COPEX.6) PVC DRAIN WITH
INSULATION SHALL BE ROUTED TO THE NEAREST
DR
AINPOINT.FOSTERING TO BE DONE FOR DRAIN
PIPE.7) OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE MOUNTED ON GI
FRAME/ CONCRETE BLOCK, AS PERSITE
REQUIREMENT.8)
 THE FRAME SHALL BE PAINTED WITH
ANTI-CORROSIVE PAINT OR CONCRETEBLOCK
SHALL PLASTERED AND PAINTED.9) CORE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DRILLING SHALL BE DONE AT
 ALL WALL CROSSINGS FOR ROUTING
THEREFRIGERANT & DRAIN LINES AND CABLES.
ALL SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE SEALEDPROPERLY
WITH FIRE SEALANT
 AND PAINTED.10) IDENTIFICATION TAGS SHALL BE
INSTALLED FOR THE INDOOR & OUTDOOR
ACUNITS, ALL CABLES AND TRUNK/CONDUITS.11)
EARTHING
 SHALL BE DONE CONTINUOUSLY AT ALL JOINTS
OF CONDUIT/TRUNKS.OUTDOOR A/C UNITS SHALL
BE EARTHED PROPERLY.12) TESTING &
COMMISSIONING
OF THE UNITS, ALL THE COMMISSIONING
REPORTSTO BE SUBMITTED.13) THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME
OF DELIVERY:A)
CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY FOR 1 YEAR FOR THE
A/C UNITS AND FOR 5 YEARSFOR THE
COMPRESSORS.B)O&M MANUAL AND CONTROL
CIRCUIT DRAWINGS OF
 THE UNITS.14)CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT DEWA
M-STATION SITE, TO FAMILIARIZE WITH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SITELAYOUT AND REQUIREMENTS, BEFORE
QUOTING. FOR ANY C
LARIFICATION, PLEASECONTACT MR. MUMTAZ
(04-3225864/ 055-6471260,
EMAIL:MUMTAZ.ABRO@DEWA.GOV.AE).

3 7000000011 SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 2 NOS. OF SPLIT A/C
UNITS FOR OLD CLO2 SKID.MAKE: O-GENERAL/
MITSUBISHI/ WHITE WESTING HOUSE/
SKM.ELECTRICA
L SUPPLY: 220VAC 50HZRATING: 1.5TR AT 50 DEG.C
AMBIENT WITH HFC REFRIGERANT.INDOOR UNIT
SHALL BE CHEMICAL RESISTANT AND OUTDOOR
UNIT
 SHALL BE COATEDANTI-CORROSIVE.SCOPE OF
WORK:1) EXISTINGS UNIT SHALL BE ISOLATED AND
ITS REFRIGERANT TO BE RECOVERED2) ALL THE
REFRI
GERANT PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED AND LAID IN
GRPTRUNKING FOR OUTDOOR AREA AND PVC
TRUNKING FOR INDOOR AREA.3) CONTROL
CABLING FROM I
NDOOR TO OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE LAID IN
GICONDUIT PIPE (LONG LENGTH)/ GI COPEXA FOR

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHORT LENGTH (SAMPLE TO BESUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL)
.4) ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY SHALL BE TAKEN
FROM EXISTING SOCKET. EXISTINGSOCKET SHALL
BE REPLACED WITH THE ISOLATOR.5) POWER
CABLE F
ROM DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO LOCAL ISOLATOR
AND FROMISOLATOR TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
SHALL BE LAID IN GI CONDUIT PIPE/ GI COPEX.6)
PVC DRAI
N WITH INSULATION SHALL BE ROUTED TO THE
NEAREST DRAINPOINT.FOSTERING TO BE DONE
FOR DRAIN PIPE.7) OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON
GI FRAME/ CONCRETE BLOCK, AS PERSITE
REQUIREMENT.8) THE FRAME SHALL BE PAINTED
WITH ANTI-CORROSIVE PAINT OR
CONCRETEBLOCK SHALL PLAS
TERED AND PAINTED.9) CORE DRILLING SHALL BE
DONE AT ALL WALL CROSSINGS FOR ROUTING
THEREFRIGERANT & DRAIN LINES AND CABLES.
ALL SUCH
 OPENINGS SHALL BE SEALEDPROPERLY WITH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FIRE SEALANT AND PAINTED.10) IDENTIFICATION
TAGS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR THE INDOOR &
OUTDOOR
ACUNITS, ALL CABLES AND TRUNK/CONDUITS.11)
EARTHING SHALL BE DONE CONTINUOUSLY AT ALL
JOINTS OF CONDUIT/TRUNKS.OUTDOOR A/C UNITS
SHA
LL BE EARTHED PROPERLY.12) TESTING &
COMMISSIONING OF THE UNITS, ALL THE
COMMISSIONING REPORTSTO BE SUBMITTED.13)
THE FOLLOWING DOCU
MENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF
DELIVERY:A)CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY FOR 1
YEAR FOR THE A/C UNITS AND FOR 5 YEARSFOR
THE COMPR
ESSORS.B)O&M MANUAL AND CONTROL CIRCUIT
DRAWINGS OF THE UNITS.14)CONTRACTOR SHALL
VISIT DEWA M-STATION SITE, TO FAMILIARIZE WITH
SIT
ELAYOUT AND REQUIREMENTS, BEFORE QUOTING.
FOR ANY CLARIFICATION, PLEASECONTACT MR.
MUMTAZ (04-3225864/ 055-6471260,
EMAIL:MUMTAZ.ABR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

O@DEWA.GOV.AE).

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Split A/Cs

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401693
DATE : 30.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Split A/Cs 1172400413

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172400413

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


